This is for kind informa�on to all concerned that the Board of Directors of GPH Ispat 
Limited has decided to enter into a contract for Export of 25,000 Metric Tons MS Billet to 
the People's Republic of China. The contract value of the said export is about USD 
10,175,000 (In Word: United States Dollar ten million one hundred seventy-five thousand 
only). Moreover, this export contract is of company’s usual course of business, which 
explore the new market for the company. It is the first �me bulk cargo Billet Export from 
Bangladesh.